Class Capacity

Each class maintains a maximum capacity to ensure a safe and enjoyable experience for everyone involved. All classes also require a minimum of 10 participants to proceed. If fewer than 10 individuals have registered 24 hours before the class starts, the session will be automatically cancelled, and participants will receive immediate notification. Any prepaid fees for the class will be promptly refunded.

Pricing Policy

Céline Barreau operates independently without government or external subsidies. However, she believes in inclusivity, providing access to dance and well-being classes regardless of income level. A portion of each class has reserved spaces for those unable to afford the full price. No income verification is required, but participants agree to adhere to an honour system, opting for the reduced-price ticket only if genuinely needed.

Contact Preferences

By agreeing to the terms and conditions, participants consent to receiving information about upcoming classes. If they wish to discontinue receiving these updates, they will communicate this preference via email to the address provided. Your information will not be shared with anyone else.

Media Release

Céline Barreau reserves the right to use photographs and videos taken during classes and workshops for the purposes of instruction, advertising and promoting Céline Barreau's programs. Participants who do not wish to comply with this policy must notify Céline Barreau prior to participation in class.

Waiver of Liability

Participants recognize and understand the risks of physical injury inherent to dance and dance training and they fully assume those risks. They hereby release Céline Barreau from all liability for injuries sustained or illnesses contracted while attending or participating in any dance classes or workshops. They agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Céline Barreau for liabilities, costs and judgments arising from acts of omissions committed by themselves which result in injury or damage to any person or property.

Protection of Property

Participants understand and agree that it is their sole responsibility to safeguard their personal property while attending or participating in any classes or workshops. They hereby release Céline Barreau from all liability for loss or damage to their personal property while attending or participating in classes or workshops. They also agree to abide by any rules, regulations and policies set forth by Céline Barreau.

Medical Attention

In case of physical injury or medical emergency, participants hereby authorise Céline Barreau to make necessary arrangements to transport them to a medical treatment facility as necessary. All such transportation and medical treatment will be at their sole cost and expense.

Acknowledgement of Waiver

I acknowledge and represent that I have fully informed myself of the content of the waiver and hold harmless agreement by reading it before I agree to it, and I understand that I sign this document as my own free act and deed; no oral representations, statements, or inducements, apart from the written statement, have been made. I further state that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and am fully competent to sign this agreement; and that I execute this release for full, adequate, and complete consideration fully intending to be bound by the same. I further state that there are no health-related reasons or problems which preclude or restrict my participation in this activity, and that I will pay any medical costs that may be attendant as a result of injury to me.